

**Question 1:**

Are there any step systems in Connecticut?

Answer 1:

This is not relevant to our initial requirement for RFQ Consideration. We suggest you direct such an inquiry initially to the CT DEEP.

**Question 2:**

You are asking for the firm to have LEED certified personnel, why do you need that for a wastewater study?

Answer 2:

For clarification, the requirement stated that Applications must include **(information on)** LEED Certification, civil, sanitation and or appropriate engineer professional licenses, accreditation, and or endorsement, proof of detailed professional certifications for all individuals assigned to this project. **LEED Certification is not a prerequisite for the RFQ Application or selection.**